

RoHS Statement

Solartron Metrology

Steyning Way, Bognor Regis West Sussex, PO22 9ST, UK Tel: +44 (0)1243 833300 Fax: +44 (0)1243 861244

sales.solartronmetrology@ametek.com www.solartronmetrology.com

Solartron Metrology have conducted a review of our product range and we currently comply to RoHS requirements as set by the RoHS directive EU RoHS 2(Directive 2011/65/EU) and amendment to Annex II Directive (EU) 2015/863.

Solartron Metrology ensure compliance by ensuring RoHS requirements are placed on our Purchase Orders to our suppliers.

Solartron Metrology periodically audit our main suppliers and RoHS is part of the audit plan.

Solartron Metrology passed an Ametek Compliance Audit where the Ametek auditors reviewed our RoHS controls.

Signed on behalf of Solartron Metrology

DDL.

Russ Parslow Quality Manager 10th August 2020

